

Q1) What is the extension for an OS++ model file?

- A) .STL
- B) .SCAD
- C) .OS++
- D) We don't use file extensions.
- E) All of the above

Answer :

Q2) Where can the OS++ framework be found?

- A) [Osplusplus.org](https://osplusplus.org)
- B) [Osplusplus.org/2022standard](https://osplusplus.org/2022standard)
- C) On every page of [Osplusplus.org](https://osplusplus.org)
- E) All of the above

Answer :

Q3) The base directory of the framework has what type of files?

- A) User files
- B) Examples
- C) Templates
- D) Cheat sheets
- E) All of the above

Answer :

Q4) A model you want to render has a `z_lib/OS++20221031` declaration. It's advisable to ... ?

- A) Set it to the latest OS++ version as this will have less bugs
- B) Use today's date (YYYYmmDD format)
- C) Remove it. OS\_standard does not need it.
- D) Leave it alone. It works, don't fix it.

Answer :